
Sl. No. Name of the Judicial Officer Designation & Place of Posting Fax No Email

1 Shri Anand Narayan Maharana 16/05/2023 District & Sessions Judge, Nayagarh 6753 253341 291126 anandmaharana@aij.gov.in

2 Shri Subrat Kumar Pattnaik 17/11/2022 Judge, Family Court, Nayagarh 6753 252075 291136 subratpattnaik@aij.gov.in

3 Shri Manash Kumar Panda 03/10/2023 6753 252461 291131 manashpanda@aij.gov.in

4 Smt. Reeja Ray 06/05/2024 Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Nayagarh 6753 254184 291134 reejaray@aij.gov.in

5 Ms.Srutisnigdha Das 09/05/2023 C.J.M.-cum-Asst. Sessions Judge, Nayagarh 6753 252579 291125 dasss@aij.gov.in

6 Shri Satyabrata Rana 22/01/2024 Senior Civil Judge, Nayagarh 6753 253390 291127 satyabrata.rana@aij.gov.in

7 Shri Rabi Narayan Behera 04/05/2021 Senior Civil Judge(LR & LTV), Nayagarh 6753 252459 291133

8 Dr. Nishakar Sahoo 22/07/2022 6753 253342 253080 291128 nishakar.sahoo@aij.gov.in

9 Ms. Swayam Prava Acharya 12/01/2022 6753 253020 291132 swayamacharya@aij.gov.in
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ADJ -cum- Special Court under POCSO Act, 
Nayagarh

Addl.S.C.J. -cum- Registrar, Civil Courts, 
Nayagarh
Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board, 
Nayagarh

Senior Civil Judge-cum-Asst. Sessions Judge 
(Women's Court), Nayagarh
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10 Ms. Anjali Machhkhand 27/01/2022 Secretary, DLSA, Nayagarh 6753 253393 291135 anjali.machhkhand@aij.gov.in

11 Ms. Sonali Sarita 12/01/2022 Civil Judge (J.D.)-cum-SDJM, Nayagarh 6753 252399 291129 sonali.sarita@aij.gov.in

12 Ms. Lalita Patra 09/05/2023 J.M.F.C., Nayagarh 6753 254444 291130 lalita.patra1983@aij.gov.in

13 Ms. Sambrudhi Sagarika Barik 23/04/2024 J.M.F.C., Nayagarh 6753 253342 252097 barik.ss@aij.gov.in

14 Shri Bibhuti Bhusan Nayak 07/07/2022 Senior Civil Judge, Khandapada 6757 230001 291404 bibhuti.nayak@aij.gov.in

15 Ms. Taslima Das 22/07/2022 A.C.J. (J.D)-cum-J.M.F.C., Khandapada 6757 291402 taslima.das@aij.gov.in

16 Smt. Anushruti Choudhury 03/11/2023 Senior Civil Judge, Ranpur 6755 236650 236555 anushrut.i2014@aij.gov.in

17 Shri Gouri Sankar Panda 18/07/2022 A.C.J. (J.D)-cum-J.M.F.C., Ranpur 6755 291501 gs.panda@aij.gov.in

18 Shri Soumya Ranjan Prusty 20/07/2022 A.C.J. (J.D)-cum-J.M.F.C., Daspalla 6757 291084 soumya.prusty@aij.gov.in

19 Shri Manas Ranjan Rath 03/03/2023 Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Odagaon 6753 291148 manasrath@aij.gov.in
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20 Shri Janmejaya Das 22/01/2024 Senior Civil Judge, Odagaon 6753 260416 291210 das.janmejaya@aij.gov.in

21 Ms. Soumyashree Mahapatra 22/01/2024 6753 260414 291212 soumya.mahapatra@aij.gov.in

22 Shri Harmohan Dash 19/07/2022 Civil Judge (J.D.)-cum-J.M.F.C., Odagaon 6753 291211 harmohan.dash@aij.gov.in

23 Ms. Diptimayee Sahu 11/06/2021 A.C.J. (J.D)-cum-J.M.F.C., Bhapur 6757 238008 291801

Nyayadhikari -cum- J.M.F.C, Gram Nyayalaya, 
Odagaon

260415
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